Market Announcement



19 February 2025

Goodman Group (ASX: GMG) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Goodman Group ('GMG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of GMG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 20 February 2025 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance

19 February 2025

ASX Compliance Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Goodman Group (ASX: GMG) - Request for trading halt

Goodman Group (**Goodman**) requests a halt in trading of its stapled securities pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1, to apply from the open of trading today.

For the purposes of Listing Rule 17.1, Goodman provides the following information:

- a) The trading halt is requested pending Goodman making an announcement regarding an equity capital raising comprising an institutional placement and security purchase plan.
- b) Goodman requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of an announcement about the results of the institutional placement and the commencement of normal trading on 20 February 2025.
- c) Goodman expects that the trading halt will be ended by it making an announcement to the ASX in relation to the results of the institutional placement.
- d) Goodman is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or any information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Should you require any other information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully

al Jicequ

Carl Bicego Company Secretary

Authorised for release to the ASX by Carl Bicego, Company Secretary and Group Head of Legal and Risk.

Goodman Group Goodman Limited | ABN 69 000 123 071 Goodman Funds Management Limited | ABN 48 067 796 641 | AFSL Number 223621 as responsible entity for Goodman Industrial Trust | ARSN 091213 839

The Hayesbery, 1-11 Hayes Road, Rosebery NSW 2018 | GPO Box 4703, Sydney NSW 2001 Australia Tel +61 2 9230 7400 | Fax +61 2 9230 7444

Goodman Logistics (HK) Limited | BRN 59357133 | ARBN 155 911 149 | a Hong Kong company with limited liability Suite 901, Three Pacific Place, 1 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong | Tel +852 2249 3100 | Fax +852 2525 2070

info-au@goodman.com | www.goodman.com